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15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Position Other Positions Held
Police Captain

Chief Of Police

Police Lieutenant

Police Captain

Police Lieutenant

City Manager/Exec Dir Cra
Police Sergeant

Police Lieutenant

Director Of Finance

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Dir Comm Dev/Dep Dir Cra

Police Officer

Police Officer

Director Of Public Works
Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Director Of Human Resources
Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

City

Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina

Covina

Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina

Covina

Department
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
City Manager
Police Admin
Police Patrol
Finance
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin

Police Admin

Community Development

Admin
Police Admin

Police Admin

Public Works Admin

Police Patrol
Police Admin
Personnel

Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin

Police Admin

Total Wages

$244,517
$227,680
$214,793
$211,473
$207,116
$199,281
$183,628
$179,235
$172,333
$172,008
$169,628
$167,979
$166,955
$153,715

$152,998
$152,509
$150,795
$150,501
$149,997
$149,983
$149,516
$144,902
$140,157
$138,388
$137,536
$136,632
$136,366
$133,845
$133,166
$133,146



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55,
56.
57.

58.
59.
60.

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Police Officer

Sr Housing/Cdbg Econ Dev Mgr

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Director Of Parks & Rec
Police Officer

Police Lieutenant

Police Officer

Public Safety Dispatcher
Police Officer

Parks & Recreation Manager
Police Officer

City Planner

Assistant To The City Manager
Police Sergeant

Environmental Services Mgr

Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina

Covina

Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina

Covina

Covina
Covina

Covina

Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin

Community Development
Admin

Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Parks And Recreation Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Police Admin
Parks And Recreation Admin
Police Admin

Community Development
Admin

City Manager
Police Admin

Gen And Admin-Environmental

$132,416
$132,192
$130,966
$130,137
$129,836
$129,830
$127,875
$125,371
$122,332
$122,069
$121,881

$121,080
$120,628
$119,931
$119,161
$118,499
$118,396
$117,375
$114,518
$114,176
$113,798
$113,060
$107,128
$106,734
$102,388

$98,247

$98,057

$95,532
$95,178
$92,292



61.
62.
63.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

81.
82.
83.

84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

89.

Public Safety Dispatcher
Literacy Program Coordinator

Water Services Supervisor

Police Officer

Accounting Supervisor

Chief Deputy City Clerk

Public Safety Dispatcher
Police Officer

Park Maintenance Supervisor
Public Safety Dispatcher

Parks & Recreation Supervisor
Court Officer

Management Analyst

Parks & Recreation Supervisor
Police Officer

Community Services Officer
Park Foreman

Public Safety Dispatcher
Management Analyst

Water Pump Operator

Police Officer
Jailer

Equipment Maintenance Sup

Street Maintenance Foreman
Jailer

Library Services Supervisor
Exec Assistant To City Manager

Senior Equipment Mechanic

Senior Administrative Tech

Covina
Covina

Covina

Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina

Covina

Covina
Covina

Covina

Covina
Covina
Covina
Covina

Covina

Covina

Police Admin
Library Services

General And Administrative-
Wat

Police Admin

Finance

Records Management
Police Admin

Police Admin

Public Works Admin

Police Admin

Parks And Recreation Admin
Police Admin

Police Admin

Parks And Recreation Admin
Police Admin

Police Admin

Public Works Admin

Police Admin

Library Services

General And Administrative-
Wat

Police Admin
Police Admin

Vehicle And Equipment
Operation

Streets

Police Admin
Library Services
City Manager

Vehicle And Equipment
Operation

Personnel

$89,122
$87,541
$87,168

$86,333
$85,658
$85,556
$83,157
$82,266
$82,025
$81,697
$80,871
$79,847
$79,432
$78,197
$76,443
$74,302
$74,231
$73,857
$73,465
$73,193

$72,295
$72,294
$72,275

$71,709
$71,561
$71,427
$71,388
$70,422

$70,335



90.
91.

92.
93.
94.

95.
96.
97.

98.
99.

100.

Jailer
Water Worker

Police Officer
Environmental Services Analyst

Water Worker

Senior Administrative Tech
Jailer

Senior Administrative Tech

Community Services Officer

Equipment Mechanic

Police Records Supervisor

Covina

Covina

Covina
Covina

Covina

Covina
Covina

Covina

Covina

Covina

Covina

Police Admin

General And Administrative-
Wat

Police Admin
Gen And Admin-Environmental

General And Administrative-
Wat

Finance
Police Admin

Community Development
Admin

Police Admin

Vehicle And Equipment
Operation

Police Admin

$69,846
$69,231

$68,920
$68,914
$68,133

$66,975
$66,938
$65,753

$65,294
$63,598

$63,116



