	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Police Captain		Covina	Police Admin	\$244,517
2.	Chief Of Police		Covina	Police Admin	\$227,680
3.	Police Lieutenant		Covina	Police Admin	\$214,793
4.	Police Captain		Covina	Police Admin	\$211,473
5.	Police Lieutenant		Covina	Police Admin	\$207,116
6.	City Manager/Exec Dir Cra		Covina	City Manager	\$199,281
7.	Police Sergeant		Covina	Police Admin	\$183,628
8.	Police Lieutenant		Covina	Police Patrol	\$179,235
9.	Director Of Finance		Covina	Finance	\$172,333
10.	Police Sergeant		Covina	Police Admin	\$172,008
11.	Police Sergeant		Covina	Police Admin	\$169,628
12.	Police Sergeant		Covina	Police Admin	\$167,979
13.	Police Sergeant		Covina	Police Admin	\$166,955
14.	Dir Comm Dev/Dep Dir Cra		Covina	Community Development Admin	\$153,715
15.	Police Officer		Covina	Police Admin	\$152,998
16.	Police Officer		Covina	Police Admin	\$152,509
17.	Director Of Public Works		Covina	Public Works Admin	\$150,795
18.	Police Sergeant		Covina	Police Patrol	\$150,501
19.	Police Officer		Covina	Police Admin	\$149,997
20.	Director Of Human Resources		Covina	Personnel	\$149,983
21.	Police Sergeant		Covina	Police Admin	\$149,516
22.	Police Officer		Covina	Police Admin	\$144,902
23.	Police Officer		Covina	Police Admin	\$140,157
24.	Police Officer		Covina	Police Admin	\$138,388
25.	Police Officer		Covina	Police Admin	\$137,536
26.	Police Officer		Covina	Police Admin	\$136,632
27.	Police Officer		Covina	Police Admin	\$136,366
28.	Police Officer		Covina	Police Admin	\$133,845
29.	Police Officer		Covina	Police Admin	\$133,166
30.	Police Officer		Covina	Police Admin	\$133,146

60.	Environmental Services Mgr	Covina	Gen And Admin-Environmental	\$92,292
59.	Police Sergeant	Covina	Police Admin	\$95,178
58.	Assistant To The City Manager	Covina	City Manager	\$95,532
57.	City Planner	Covina	Community Development Admin	\$98,057
56.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$98,247
55.	Parks & Recreation Manager	Covina	Parks And Recreation Admin	\$102,388
54.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$106,734
53.	Public Safety Dispatcher	Covina	Police Admin	\$107,128
52.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$113,060
51.	Police Lieutenant	Covina	Police Admin	\$113,798
50.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$114,176
49.	Director Of Parks & Rec	Covina	Parks And Recreation Admin	\$114,518
48.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$117,375
47.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$118,396
46.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$118,499
45.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$119,161
44.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$119,931
43.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$120,628
42.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$121,080
41.	Sr Housing/Cdbg Econ Dev Mgr	Covina	Community Development Admin	\$121,881
40.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$122,069
39.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$122,332
38.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$125,371
37.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$127,875
36.	Police Sergeant	Covina	Police Admin	\$129,830
35.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$129,836
34.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$130,137
33.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$130,966
32.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$132,192
31.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$132,416

61.	Public Safety Dispatcher	Covina	Police Admin	\$89,122
62.	Literacy Program Coordinator	Covina	Library Services	\$87,541
63.	Water Services Supervisor	Covina	General And Administrative- Wat	\$87,168
64.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$86,333
65.	Accounting Supervisor	Covina	Finance	\$85,658
66.	Chief Deputy City Clerk	Covina	Records Management	\$85,556
67.	Public Safety Dispatcher	Covina	Police Admin	\$83,157
68.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$82,266
69.	Park Maintenance Supervisor	Covina	Public Works Admin	\$82,025
70.	Public Safety Dispatcher	Covina	Police Admin	\$81,697
71.	Parks & Recreation Supervisor	Covina	Parks And Recreation Admin	\$80,871
72.	Court Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$79,847
73.	Management Analyst	Covina	Police Admin	\$79,432
74.	Parks & Recreation Supervisor	Covina	Parks And Recreation Admin	\$78,197
75.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$76,443
76.	Community Services Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$74,302
77.	Park Foreman	Covina	Public Works Admin	\$74,231
78.	Public Safety Dispatcher	Covina	Police Admin	\$73,857
79.	Management Analyst	Covina	Library Services	\$73,465
80.	Water Pump Operator	Covina	General And Administrative- Wat	\$73,193
81.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$72,295
82.	Jailer	Covina	Police Admin	\$72,294
83.	Equipment Maintenance Sup	Covina	Vehicle And Equipment Operation	\$72,275
84.	Street Maintenance Foreman	Covina	Streets	\$71,709
85.	Jailer	Covina	Police Admin	\$71,561
86.	Library Services Supervisor	Covina	Library Services	\$71,427
87.	Exec Assistant To City Manager	Covina	City Manager	\$71,388
88.	Senior Equipment Mechanic	Covina	Vehicle And Equipment Operation	\$70,422
89.	Senior Administrative Tech	Covina	Personnel	\$70,335

90.	Jailer	Covina	Police Admin	\$69,846
91.	Water Worker	Covina	General And Administrative- Wat	\$69,231
92.	Police Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$68,920
93.	Environmental Services Analyst	Covina	Gen And Admin-Environmental	\$68,914
94.	Water Worker	Covina	General And Administrative- Wat	\$68,133
95.	Senior Administrative Tech	Covina	Finance	\$66,975
96.	Jailer	Covina	Police Admin	\$66,938
97.	Senior Administrative Tech	Covina	Community Development Admin	\$65,753
98.	Community Services Officer	Covina	Police Admin	\$65,294
99.	Equipment Mechanic	Covina	Vehicle And Equipment Operation	\$63,598
100.	Police Records Supervisor	Covina	Police Admin	\$63,116